SC-GDT-012 B0 2025年 4月 7日 1 / 5 www.zcorevv.cn
Features
 Stable breakdown voltage
 High insulation resistance
 Low capacitance (≤1.5pF)
 Stable performance over life
 Large absorbing transient current capability
 Fast response time

 Tuner
 Antenna protection etc.
Part Number Coding System
3RLxxx-5S Series
Gas Discharge Tubes
3RLxxxM-5S
Specifications are subject to change without notice
SC-GDT-012 B0 2025年 4月 7日 2 / 5 www.zcorevv.cn
Dimensions
Ref.
Millimeters
Min. Typ. Max.
D 4.8 5.0 5.2
D1 4.8 5.0 5.2
T 6.9 7.2 7.5
B 0.2 0.4 0.6
B1 1.3 1.5 1.7
Electrical Characteristics (TA=25℃, unless otherwise noted)
Part Number
DC Spark-over
Voltage(V)
Maximum
Impulse
Spark-over
Voltage(V)
Nominal
Impulse
Discharge
Current (KA)
Alternating
Discharge
Current
(A)
Impulse
Life(times)
Minimum
Insulation
Resistance
Maximum
Capacitance
（pF）
100V/s 1000V/μs 8/20μs
10 times 50Hz,1s 10/1000µs
100A
Test
Voltage
(VDC)
GΩ 1MHz
3RL075M-5S 75±20% 600 5 5 300 25 1 1.5
3RL090M-5S 90±20% 600 5 5 300 50 1 1.5
3RL150M-5S 150±20% 600 5 5 300 100 1 1.5
3RL230M-5S 230±20% 700 5 5 300 100 1 1.5
3RL250M-5S 250±20% 700 5 5 300 100 1 1.5
3RL300M-5S 300±20% 800 5 5 300 100 1 1.5
3RL350M-5S 350±20% 900 5 5 300 100 1 1.5
3RL400M-5S 400±20% 950 5 5 300 100 1 1.5
3RL470M-5S 470±20% 1000 5 5 300 250 1 1.5
3RL600M-5S 600±20% 1200 5 5 300 250 1 1.5
3RLxxxM-5S
Specifications are subject to change without notice
SC-GDT-012 B0 2025年 4月 7日 3 / 5 www.zcorevv.cn
Electrical Ratings
Items Test Condition/Description Requirement
DC Spark-over
Voltage The voltage is measured with voltage ramp dv/dt=100V/s.
To meet specified